Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslab.com

DEA No. RA0571996

FL License # CMTL-0003

CLIA No. 10D1094068

D-Salt Disposable - Rainbow Rozay
Sample Matrix:

CBD/HEMP

Derivative Products

(Inhalation - Heated)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

ClientInformation:

HR SUPPLIES LLC
6925 Lake Ellenor DR
SUITE 470

ORLANDO, FL 32809

Batch # 80016
Batch Date: 2024-09-17

Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # HRS240919-160001
Order Date: 2024-09-19
Sample# AAFZ068

Sampling Date: 2024-09-24
Lab Batch Date: 2024-09-24

Completion Date: 2024-10-02

Initial Gross Weight: 40.846 g Number of Units: 1

NetWeight: 3.846¢g

Net Weight per Unit: 3846.000 mg

Product Image

Potency
Tested

* Delta 8/Delta 10 Potency 13 - (LCUV)

Specimen Weight: 508.430 mg

Analyte

Delta-8 THC
CBDA

CBC

CBD

CBDV

CBG

CBGA

CBN

Delta-10 THC
Delta-9 THC
Deltaba10a-THC
THCA-A

THCV

Total Active CBD
Total Active THC

LOD
(%)
2.60E-5
1.00E-5
1.80E-5
5.40E-5
6.50E-5
2.48E4
8.00E-5
1.40E-5
3.00E-6
1.30E-5
8.47E-5
3.20E-5
7.00E-6

%%é

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist

D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)

LOQ
)
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015
0.015

Result
(mg/g)
2.370
0.210
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
0.184
<L0Q

Tested

SOP13.001 (LCUV)

(%)
0.237
0.021
<L0OQ
<L0Q
<L0OQ
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0Q
<L0OQ
<L0OQ
<L0OQ
<L0Q
<L0Q
0.018
<L0Q

< Potency Summary

Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
0.237% 9.115mg || - None Detected
Total Active THC Total Active CBD
- NoneDetected || 0.018% 0.708 mg
Total CBG Total CBN
- NoneDetected || - None Detected
Total Cannabinoids
0.258% 9.923 mg
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.867), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC,
Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.878) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.876) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-
Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Total Cannabinoids = Total percentage of cannabinoids within the sample. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per
Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor, (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, (ug/g) =
Microgram per Gram, (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = Water Activity, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram. ACS uses simple acceptance criteria. Passed —
Analyte/microbe is not detected or is at the level below the action limit per FL rule 64ER20-39, 5k-4.036, 5k-4.034. Failed — Analyte/microbe is at the level that equal or above the
action limit per FL rule 64ER20-39, 5k-4.036, 5k-4.034 Sample not received via laboratory i

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are
confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.
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A Certified Group Company """'é:&l";"é'dW"R’&S'Z'AV
10427 Cogdill Road, Suite 500 N/A
Knoxville, TN, 37932, US Matrix: Concentration

DEA Number: RC0639128

u genm ™ Sample:KN30920003-017
Certificate of Analysis
Batch#: 80005

Batch Date: 09/15/23

Sample Size Received: 100 mg

Retail Product Size: 100 mg

Ordered :09/15/23

Sampled : 09/15/23

Completed: 09/25/23
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PRODUCT IMAGE SAFETY RESULTS MisC.
prm— -
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Hg °ro
Pesticides Heavy Metals Microbials Mycotoxins Residuals Solvents Filth Water Activity Moisture Terpenes
NOT TESTED
00
Potency PASSED
Total THC Total d8-THC Total Cannabinoids
0.0359% 1.4233% € » 1.5140%
S — S e —
CBDVA CBDV CBDA CBGA CBG CBD D9-THCV D8-THCV CBN D9-THC D8-THC D10-THC CBC THCA
% ND ND ND ND ND ND ND <0.01 <0.01 0.0359 1.4233 ND 0.0548 ND
mg/g ND ND ND ND ND ND ND <0.1 <0.1 0.359 14.23 ND 0.548 ND
LoD 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Analyzed by: Weight: Extraction date: Extracted by:
2990 0.20689 09/20/23 11:42:41 2837

Analysis Method : SOP.T.30.031.TN & SOP.T.40.031.TN Expanded Measurement of Uncertainty: Flower Matrix d9-THC: + 0.100, THCa: + 0.124, TOTAL THC + 0.112. These uncertainties represent an expanded uncertainty expressed
at approximately the 95% confidence level using a coverage factor k=2 for a normal distribution.

Analytical Batch : KN004143POT Reviewed On : 09/25/23 11:31:06
Instrument Used : E-SHI-008 Batch Date : 09/20/23 08:26:04
Running on : N/A

Dilution : N/A

Reagent : 091423.R11; 092023.R15; 091923.R15
Consumables : N/A
Pipette : N/A

Full spectrum cannabinoid analysis utilizing High Performance Liquid Chromatography with UV/PDA detection (HPLC-UV/PDA). All cannabinoids have an LOQ of 0.01%.

This report shall not be reproduced, unless in its entirety, without written approval from Labstat. This report is an

Labstat certification. The results relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless sue Fe_rguson 09/25/2 3
explicitly waived otherwise. Void after 1 year from test end date. Cannabinoid content of batch material may vary Lab Director

depending on sampling error. IC=In-control QC parameter, NC=Non-controlled QC parameter, ND=Not Detected, State License # n/a

NA=Not Analyzed, ppm=Parts Per Million, ppb=Parts Per Billion. Limit of Detection (LoD) and Limit Of Quantitation 1SO Accreditation # 17025:2017 —_—
(LoQ) are terms used to describe the smallest concentration that can be reliably measured by an analytical N / Signed On
procedure. RPD=Reproducibility of two measurements. Action Levels are State determined thresholds variable Signature

based on uncertainty of measurement (UM) for the analyte. The UM error is available from the lab upon request.The
"Decision Rule" for the pass/fail does not include the UM. The limits are based on F.S. Rule 64-4.310.



