ACCS LABORATORY 721 Cortaro Dr. Sun City Center, FL 33573 www.acslab.com DEA No. RA0571996 FL License # CMTL-0003		D-Salt Disp	Derivative Products (Inhalation - Heated)
CLIA No. 10D1094068		ate of Analysis	
Client Information: HR SUPPLIES LLC 6925 Lake Ellenor DR SUITE 470 ORLANDO, FL 32809	C Batch # 80016 Batch Date: 2024-09-17 Extracted From: Hemp	ompliance Test Test Reg State: Florida	
Order # HRS240919-160001 Order Date: 2024-09-19 Sample # AAFZ068	Sampling Date: 2024-09-24 Lab Batch Date: 2024-09-24 Completion Date: 2024-10-02	Initial Gross Weight: 40.846 g Net Weight: 3.846 g	Number of Units: 1 Net Weight per Unit: 3846.000 mg
	Potency Tested		

Product I mage

Delta 8/Delta 10 Potency 13 - (LCUV)				Te	ested	Potency Summary					
Specimen Weight: 508.4	30 mg			SOP13.001	(LCUV)	Total D		Total Delta 10			
Analyte	LOD (%)	LOQ (%)	Result (mg/g)	(%)		0.237%	9.115 mg	- None Detected			
Delta-8 THC CBDA	2.60E-5 1.00E-5	0.015 0.015	2.370 0.210	0.237		- Total Act	ive THC None Detected	Total Active CBD0.018%0.708 mg			
CBC CBD CBDV	1.80E-5 5.40E-5 6.50E-5	0.015 0.015 0.015	<loq <loq <loq< td=""><td><loq <loq <loq< td=""><td></td><td>Total -</td><td>CBG None Detected</td><td>- Total CBN - None Detected</td></loq<></loq </loq </td></loq<></loq </loq 	<loq <loq <loq< td=""><td></td><td>Total -</td><td>CBG None Detected</td><td>- Total CBN - None Detected</td></loq<></loq </loq 		Total -	CBG None Detected	- Total CBN - None Detected			
CBG CBGA CBN	2.48E-4 8.00E-5 1.40E-5	0.015 0.015 0.015	<loq <loq <loq< td=""><td><loq <loq <loq< td=""><td></td><td>Total Cann 0.258%</td><td>abinoids 9.923 mg</td><td></td></loq<></loq </loq </td></loq<></loq </loq 	<loq <loq <loq< td=""><td></td><td>Total Cann 0.258%</td><td>abinoids 9.923 mg</td><td></td></loq<></loq </loq 		Total Cann 0.258%	abinoids 9.923 mg				
Delta-10 THC Delta-9 THC Delta6a10a-THC THCA-A THCV	3.00E-6 1.30E-5 8.47E-5 3.20E-5 7.00E-6	0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015	<loq <loq <loq <loq <loq< td=""><td><loq <loq <loq <loq <loq <loq< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></loq<></loq </loq </loq </loq </loq </td></loq<></loq </loq </loq </loq 	<loq <loq <loq <loq <loq <loq< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></loq<></loq </loq </loq </loq </loq 							
Total Active CBD Total Active THC			0.184 <loq< td=""><td>0.018 📕 <loq< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></loq<></td></loq<>	0.018 📕 <loq< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></loq<>							

line 5

Lab Director/Principal Scientist Aixia Sun D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)



Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.867), Total Active THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87), CBG Total = (CBCA * 0.878) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.876) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, Total THCP = Delta8-THCP + Delta9-THCP, Total Cannabinoids = Total percentage of cannabinoids within the sample. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor, (pb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, (pg/g) = Millergram per Gram, (pm) = Parts per Million, (%) = Water Activity, (mg/KQ) = Milliorgram. ACS uses simple acceptance criteria. Passed - Analyte/microbe is not detected or is at the level below the action limit per FL rule 64ER20-39, 5K 4.036, 5K 4.034, Sample not received via laboratory sampling. This report shall not be reproduced, without writem approval, from ACS Laboratory The results of this report relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. ACS Laboratory is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Standard.

QA By: 1057 on 2024-10-02 11:14:26 V1

Page 1 of 1 Form F672



10427 Cogdill Road, Suite 500 Knoxville, TN, 37932, US DEA Number: RC0639128

Certificate of Analysis

RAINBOW ROZAY N/A Matrix: Concentration

Labstat



PASSED

Page 1 of 1

Sample:KN30920003-017 Harvest/Lot ID: DSALT Batch#: 80005 Batch Date: 09/15/23 Sample Size Received: 100 mg Retail Product Size: 100 mg Ordered : 09/15/23 Sampled : 09/15/23 Completed: 09/25/23

Sep 25, 2023 | A Gift From Nature

6925 Lake Ellenor Dr Orlando, FL, 32809, US

PRODUCT IMAGE	CALETY	RESULTS											MISC.
	Pes	द ठो ticides	Hg Heavy Metals			Mycotoxins IOT TESTED	Residuals Si NOT TES	olvents	Filth	Water Activ		isture	Terpenes NOT TESTEL
Å Pote	ency	\nearrow			/	A	Ħ	Ħ	11	UX.		P	ASSEI
	Total THC 0.0359%					Total d8-THC 1.4233%					Total Cannabinoids		
CBDVA % ND mg/g ND LOD 0.001	CBDV ND ND 0.001	CBDA ND ND 0.001	CBGA ND ND 0.001	CBG ND ND 0.001	CBD ND ND 0.001	D9-THCV ND ND 0.001	D8-THCV <0.01 <0.1 0.001	CBN <0.01 <0.1 0.001	D9-THC 0.0359 0.359 0.001	D8-THC 1.4233 14.23 0.001	D10-THC ND ND 0.001	CBC 0.0548 0.548 0.001	THCA ND ND 0.001
% Analyzed by: 1990	%	% Weight: 0.20680		%	% Extraction of 09/20/23 1		%	%	%	%	% Extracted by: 2837	%	%
Analysis Method : SOP.T.3 at approximately the 95% Analytical Batch : KN00414 Instrument Used : E-SHI-00 Running on : N/A	confidence leve 13POT	.T.40.031.TN Ex	panded Measu		tainty: Flower	Matrix d9-THC: =	± 0.100, THCa: eviewed On : 09 atch Date : 09/2	/25/23 11:31:0	06	These uncertain	/	n expanded un	certainty expres
Dilution : N/A Reagent : 091423.R11; 09: Consumables : N/A Pipette : N/A	2023.R15; 0919	23.R15					FT	X		X	X	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	X

A GIFT FROM

This report shall not be reproduced, unless in its entirety, without written approval from Labstat. This report is an Labstat certification. The results relate only to the material or product analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Void after 1 year from test end date. Cannabinoid content of batch material may vary depending on sampling error. IC=In-control QC parameter, NC=Non-controlled QC parameter, ND=Not Detected, NA=Not Analyzed, ppm=Parts Per Million, ppb=Parts Per Billion. Limit of Detection (LoD) and Limit Of Quantitation (LoQ) are terms used to describe the smallest concentration that can be reliably measured by an analytical procedure. RPD=Reproducibility of two measurements. Action Levels are State determined thresholds variable based on uncertainty of measurement (UM) for the analyte. The UM error is available from the lab upon request. The "Decision Rule" for the pass/fail does not include the UM. The limits are based on F.S. Rule 64-4.310.

Sue Ferguson Lab Director

State License # n/a ISO Accreditation # 17025:2017

Sulp

09/25/23

Signed On

Signature